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Department - 13  Flowers

Exhibitors - Alphabetical Western Idaho Fair
August 16-25, 2019

City/State Club/Farm NameName

Nampa, IDAbigail  Andreasen All Creatures Great and Small
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 68 - Geranium-any color
13 - Flowers1st 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 105 - Other-Small-under 2 ft
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 213 - Blends/Varie/BiClr 4-6"Lacin.
13 - Flowers1st 13 - Marigolds 284 - BiColor-3blooms-semi dwarf
13 - Flowers1st 15 - Zinnias 320 - DahliaFlowered-4"&up-1 bloom
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 51 - Best of Div. 13-Single/Dw/S.D.
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 52 - Best of Div. 13-Single/Dw/S.D.
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 56 - Cosmos-any other-any color
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 81 - Salvia-any color
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 143 - White-Dec-Formal,Informal
13 - Flowers3rd 15 - Zinnias 326 - Collection-Large-AnyClr-5Blms
13 - FlowersHM 8 - Annuals and Perennials 91 - Oddities-1 stem

Nampa, IDMichelle  Andreasen
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 63 - Echinacea (coneflower)
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 81 - Salvia-any color
13 - Flowers1st 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 96 - Basil - 3 stems
13 - Flowers1st 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 102 - Sage, variegated - 3 stems
13 - Flowers1st 12 - Gladiolus 255 - Salmon - 1 spike
13 - Flowers1st 12 - Gladiolus 263 - Lavender or Light Violet-1 sp.
13 - Flowers1st 12 - Gladiolus 265 - Purple or Deep Violet - 1spike
13 - Flowers1st 12 - Gladiolus 269 - Collection-Large-1 color-3 sps
13 - Flowers1st 15 - Zinnias 324 - Other-upto2"- 1 bloom
13 - Flowers1st 15 - Zinnias 326 - Collection-Large-AnyClr-5Blms
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 44 - Best of Division 12 - Specimen
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 46 - Best of Division 12-Collection
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 47 - Cathy Muller Award
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 48 - Calibrachoa-single-any variety
13 - Flowers2nd 13 - Marigolds 282 - Yellow-3blooms-semi dwarf
13 - Flowers2nd 13 - Marigolds 287 - Yellow-3blooms-Large2-3"double
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 56 - Cosmos-any other-any color
13 - FlowersHM 8 - Annuals and Perennials 86 - Sunflower(ornamentl only)bloom

Meridian, IDJudy  Appleby
13 - Flowers1st 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 104 - Thyme - 3 stems
13 - Flowers1st 10 - Chrysanthemums 109 - White,Cream -1 spray
13 - Flowers1st 15 - Zinnias 318 - Cactus Flowered - 1 bloom
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 31 - Edna Schultz Chryr. Award
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 32 - Best of Division 10 (1)
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 33 - Best of Division 10 (2)
13 - Flowers2nd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 108 - Collection-(5 species)orn.herb
13 - Flowers2nd 10 - Chrysanthemums 119 - Collection-3 sprays
13 - Flowers2nd 13 - Marigolds 277 - Yellow-3blooms-Dwarf
13 - Flowers2nd 13 - Marigolds 279 - Bi-Color-3blooms-Dwarf
13 - Flowers2nd 15 - Zinnias 319 - Cactus Flowered-DifClr-3Blooms
13 - Flowers3rd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 96 - Basil - 3 stems
13 - Flowers3rd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 105 - Other-Small-under 2 ft
13 - Flowers3rd 10 - Chrysanthemums 110 - White, Cream - 3blooms
13 - Flowers3rd 10 - Chrysanthemums 120 - Collection-5 blooms
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13 - Flowers3rd 13 - Marigolds 278 - Orange-3blooms-Dwarf
13 - Flowers3rd 20 - Mini Gardens 432 - A mini herb garden
13 - FlowersHM 21 - Novelty Garden 433 - Novelty Garden

Meridian, IDLisette  Artiga
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 66 - Flowering or berried vine
13 - Flowers1st 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 97 - Joe Pye Weed-any variety/color
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 78 - Phlox-perennial-any color
13 - Flowers2nd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 95 - Artemisia - 1 stem
13 - Flowers3rd 6 - Petite Designs - Advanced 20 - Hidden Gems
13 - Flowers3rd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 108 - Collection-(5 species)orn.herb
13 - Flowers3rd 19 - Cacti and Succulents 421 - Succulent-1Var-Containr-NonHng

Boise, IDDan  Basler
13 - Flowers1st 17 - Foliage Plants 397 - Multicolored leaves-NonHanging
13 - Flowers1st 19 - Cacti and Succulents 423 - Varieties of succulents-non hg
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 70 - Res. Best of Div. 17 Award
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 75 - Best of Division 19 Award (1)
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 76 - Best of Division 19 Award (2)
13 - Flowers2nd 17 - Foliage Plants 395 - Foliage plant,large leaf-NonHg
13 - Flowers2nd 18 - Flowering Plants 405 - Fibrous Begonias in container
13 - Flowers3rd 18 - Flowering Plants 414 - Hanging-Geraniums

Boise, IDDawn  Basler
13 - Flowers1st 17 - Foliage Plants 395 - Foliage plant,large leaf-NonHg
13 - Flowers1st 17 - Foliage Plants 402 - Multi-Colored leaves-Hng
13 - Flowers1st 18 - Flowering Plants 411 - Any other-Mix.-non-hanging
13 - Flowers1st 18 - Flowering Plants 412 - Hanging-Fibrous Begonias
13 - Flowers1st 20 - Mini Gardens 431 - A terrarium garden
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 74 - Reserve Best of Division 18
13 - Flowers2nd 17 - Foliage Plants 393 - Foliage plant,small leaf-NonHg
13 - Flowers2nd 18 - Flowering Plants 411 - Any other-Mix.-non-hanging
13 - Flowers2nd 18 - Flowering Plants 417 - Hanging-Impatiens
13 - Flowers2nd 18 - Flowering Plants 419 - Hanging-Any Other-Mix
13 - Flowers2nd 19 - Cacti and Succulents 428 - Varieties of succulents-hangng
13 - Flowers3rd 17 - Foliage Plants 392 - Any foliage plant in mini cont
13 - Flowers3rd 18 - Flowering Plants 407 - Geranium(s) - container grown
13 - Flowers3rd 18 - Flowering Plants 409 - Impatiens - container grown
13 - Flowers3rd 18 - Flowering Plants 418 - Hanging-AnyOther-1Variety
13 - Flowers3rd 19 - Cacti and Succulents 423 - Varieties of succulents-non hg
13 - Flowers3rd 21 - Novelty Garden 433 - Novelty Garden
13 - FlowersHM 17 - Foliage Plants 393 - Foliage plant,small leaf-NonHg
13 - FlowersHM 17 - Foliage Plants 394 - Foliage plant,medium leaf-NonH
13 - FlowersHM 18 - Flowering Plants 414 - Hanging-Geraniums
13 - FlowersHM 19 - Cacti and Succulents 424 - Cacti/succulents in miniature.

Meridian, IDDonna L Calkins
13 - Flowers1st 1 - Fair Theme 1 - Fair Theme - Fresh design
13 - Flowers1st 1 - Fair Theme 3 - Fair Theme-Fresh or dried-Hng
13 - Flowers1st 5 - Advanced Designs 19 - Round and Round We Go

Printed At 08/20/2019 8:15:48 AM

(cont.)



Publicity Report
Page 3

Department - 13  Flowers

Exhibitors - Alphabetical Western Idaho Fair
August 16-25, 2019

City/State Club/Farm NameName

(cont.)

13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 4 - Best of Division 1
13 - Flowers2nd 5 - Advanced Designs 16 - Northern Lights
13 - Flowers2nd 5 - Advanced Designs 17 - African Safari
13 - Flowers2nd 5 - Advanced Designs 18 - Leaning Tower of Pisa
13 - Flowers2nd 6 - Petite Designs - Advanced 23 - Mt. Fuji
13 - Flowers3rd 1 - Fair Theme 2 - Fair Theme - Dried material
13 - Flowers3rd 6 - Petite Designs - Advanced 22 - Far Away Places
13 - FlowersHM 19 - Cacti and Succulents 423 - Varieties of succulents-non hg

Boise, IDSharon  Callaham
13 - FlowersHM 21 - Novelty Garden 434 - Fairy Garden

Boise, IDHarriet  Calverley
13 - Flowers1st 5 - Advanced Designs 16 - Northern Lights
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 64 - Fever Few-3 sprays
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 13 - Jeanne Lundell Design Award
13 - Flowers3rd 12 - Gladiolus 268 - Any other color- 1 spike

Garden City, IDPaul  Calverley
13 - Flowers1st 13 - Marigolds 279 - Bi-Color-3blooms-Dwarf
13 - Flowers2nd 12 - Gladiolus 263 - Lavender or Light Violet-1 sp.
13 - Flowers2nd 12 - Gladiolus 271 - Collection-Large-AnyColor-7spk
13 - Flowers3rd 12 - Gladiolus 251 - Green - 1 spike

Boise, IDDeborah B Carney
13 - Flowers2nd 17 - Foliage Plants 394 - Foliage plant,medium leaf-NonH
13 - Flowers3rd 17 - Foliage Plants 397 - Multicolored leaves-NonHanging

Boise, IDDebbie  Chojnacky
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 88 - Verbena-any color-3single stms
13 - Flowers3rd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 101 - Rosemary - 3 stems

Boise, IDDolores M Clark
13 - Flowers1st 2 - Novice Designs 5 - Desert Oasis
13 - Flowers1st 4 - Petite Designs 13 - It's a Small World
13 - Flowers1st 4 - Petite Designs 15 - Dream Vacation
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 6 - Res. Best of Division 2 (1)
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 7 - Res. Best of Division 2 (2)
13 - Flowers2nd 3 - Intermediate Designs 9 - African Savannah

Meridian, IDBrittany  Clelland
13 - Flowers1st 2 - Novice Designs 4 - Travel and Explore the World
13 - Flowers1st 2 - Novice Designs 6 - Cruising Down the River
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 56 - Cosmos-any other-any color
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 72 - Hosta-large leaf
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 5 - Best of Division 2 (1)
13 - Flowers3rd 2 - Novice Designs 5 - Desert Oasis
13 - Flowers3rd 4 - Petite Designs 14 - The Emerald Isle
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 93 - Any other perennial-not listed
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13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 379 - Pink-1spray-Miniature
13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 385 - White-1spray-Miniature
13 - FlowersHM 2 - Novice Designs 7 - My Favorite Country
13 - FlowersHM 4 - Petite Designs 12 - Tiny Treasurers

Meridian, IDJacob  Clelland
13 - Flowers3rd 2 - Novice Designs 6 - Cruising Down the River

Meridian, IDJayne  Clelland
13 - Flowers2nd 1 - Fair Theme 3 - Fair Theme-Fresh or dried-Hng
13 - Flowers2nd 3 - Intermediate Designs 10 - On the Road Again
13 - Flowers2nd 4 - Petite Designs 14 - The Emerald Isle
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 63 - Echinacea (coneflower)
13 - Flowers3rd 3 - Intermediate Designs 11 - Made in America
13 - Flowers3rd 4 - Petite Designs 12 - Tiny Treasurers
13 - Flowers3rd 10 - Chrysanthemums 112 - Yellow - 3 blooms
13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 375 - Yellow-1spray-Miniature

Meridian, IDSteve C Clelland
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 54 - Cosmos-single-any color
13 - Flowers1st 10 - Chrysanthemums 112 - Yellow - 3 blooms
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 221 - Blends,var..-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 34 - Res. Best of Division 10 (1)
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 35 - Res. Best of Division 10 (2)
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 55 - Cosmos-orange or yellow
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 205 - Blends,var-4-6"Str.Cactus
13 - Flowers3rd 3 - Intermediate Designs 8 - Eiffel Tower
13 - Flowers3rd 13 - Marigolds 281 - Orange-3blooms-semi dwarf
13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 376 - Yellow-1Bl/stem-3blm-Miniature
13 - FlowersHM 8 - Annuals and Perennials 79 - Rudbeckia-Bl.eyed susan

Boise, IDJefferson  Conder
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 78 - Phlox-perennial-any color
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 82 - Snapdragon-single-any color
13 - Flowers2nd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 97 - Joe Pye Weed-any variety/color
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 178 - Red,Dark Red, 6-8" Laciniated
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 50 - Celosia-crested-any color
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 69 - Hibiscus-single-any variety
13 - Flowers3rd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 95 - Artemisia - 1 stem
13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 349 - Red Blends-1bloom-HybridTea

Caldwell, IDLouisa  Cone
13 - Flowers1st 1 - Fair Theme 2 - Fair Theme - Dried material
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 1 - Best Interpr. of Theme 1
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 2 - Best Interpr. of Theme 2
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 3 - Best Interpr. of Theme 3
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 70 - Hosta-small leaf
13 - Flowers3rd 19 - Cacti and Succulents 424 - Cacti/succulents in miniature.
13 - FlowersHM 5 - Advanced Designs 16 - Northern Lights
13 - FlowersHM 5 - Advanced Designs 17 - African Safari
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Eagle, IDJoseph  Daines, Jr.
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 74 - Hydrangea-1 flw branch
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 24 - Best of Division 8 Award

Eagle, IDSusan  Daines, Jr.
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 69 - Hibiscus-single-any variety

Boise, IDBailey P Davies
13 - Flowers2nd 2 - Novice Designs 4 - Travel and Explore the World

Boise, IDJean  Dawson
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 341 - Apricot/AprBl-1bloom-HybridTea

Boise, IDJill  Dingle
13 - Flowers1st 4 - Petite Designs 14 - The Emerald Isle
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 12 - Res. Best of Division 4
13 - Flowers2nd 2 - Novice Designs 6 - Cruising Down the River
13 - FlowersHM 2 - Novice Designs 4 - Travel and Explore the World

Boise, IDMary  Dixon
13 - Flowers3rd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 94 - Amaranths-any variety

Boise, IDJoe  Egana
13 - Flowers2nd 17 - Foliage Plants 401 - Fern plant, in container,Hng
13 - Flowers2nd 19 - Cacti and Succulents 420 - Cactus-1Var-Container-Non-Hng
13 - Flowers2nd 19 - Cacti and Succulents 424 - Cacti/succulents in miniature.

Boise, IDHappy  Ford
13 - Flowers1st 6 - Petite Designs - Advanced 20 - Hidden Gems
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 16 - Best of Division 6 Award (1)
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 17 - Best of Division 6 Award (2)
13 - Flowers2nd 1 - Fair Theme 1 - Fair Theme - Fresh design
13 - Flowers3rd 5 - Advanced Designs 16 - Northern Lights

Boise, IDSandra  Ford
13 - Flowers1st 5 - Advanced Designs 18 - Leaning Tower of Pisa
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 40 - Asters-pompon,ball,pin/crested
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 42 - Aster-large flowered-pink-red
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 44 - Aster-Collection-large flowerd
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 53 - Cosmos-single-one color
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 165 - Blends/Varie/Bi,over 8" Lacin.
13 - Flowers1st 12 - Gladiolus 250 - White-1 spike
13 - Flowers1st 12 - Gladiolus 266 - Violet Blue - 1 spike
13 - Flowers1st 13 - Marigolds 275 - Single-upto1"-OneColor-3Blooms
13 - Flowers1st 13 - Marigolds 281 - Orange-3blooms-semi dwarf
13 - Flowers1st 13 - Marigolds 282 - Yellow-3blooms-semi dwarf
13 - Flowers1st 13 - Marigolds 289 - AnyClr-3blooms-Large2-3"double
13 - Flowers1st 14 - Petunias 303 - Double-OneColor-3Spr.GrandFl.
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13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 331 - Any Color-1 spray-Grandiflora
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 332 - Red/RdBlend-1bloom-Grandiflora
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 336 - Pink/PnkBld-1bloom-Grandiflora
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 352 - Collection-Peace-3 stages
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 357 - Pink/PinkBld-1spray-Floribunda
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 364 - Climber-AnyVariety-OtherLarge
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 367 - Polyantha-AnyColor-1Sp-OtherL
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 372 - Apricot/AprBl-1Bl/st-3b-Minia.
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 373 - Orange-1spray-Miniature
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 385 - White-1spray-Miniature
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 388 - Collection-1Var-3Spr-Miniature
13 - Flowers1st 19 - Cacti and Succulents 421 - Succulent-1Var-Containr-NonHng
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 25 - Res. Best of Division 8 Award
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 26 - Garnette Edwards Award
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 54 - Res. Best of Division 14
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 64 - Best of Div 16-Min.-Collection
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 65 - Best of Div 16-Min.-Collection
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 75 - Lily-any of lilium variety-1st
13 - Flowers2nd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 96 - Basil - 3 stems
13 - Flowers2nd 10 - Chrysanthemums 112 - Yellow - 3 blooms
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 193 - PinkDark-InformalDecorative
13 - Flowers2nd 12 - Gladiolus 272 - Miniature - 1 spike
13 - Flowers2nd 14 - Petunias 316 - Single-Veining-3spr.Multiflora
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 333 - Or/OrBlend-1bloom-Grandiflora
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 337 - Collection-3sprays/5single stm
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 343 - Orange-red-1bloom-HybridTea
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 350 - White/nearWhi-1bloom-HybridTea
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 381 - Red-1spray-Miniature
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 387 - Micro-mini->1"-1var.3bl/1spr.M
13 - Flowers2nd 18 - Flowering Plants 407 - Geranium(s) - container grown
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 91 - Oddities-1 stem
13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 335 - White/Yellw-1bloom-Grandiflora
13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 359 - Yellow/YelBl-1spray-Floribunda
13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 366 - DavidAust./Engl.any-1spray-OL
13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 382 - Red-1bloom/stem/3blm-Miniature
13 - Flowers3rd 17 - Foliage Plants 394 - Foliage plant,medium leaf-NonH
13 - Flowers3rd 19 - Cacti and Succulents 420 - Cactus-1Var-Container-Non-Hng
13 - FlowersHM 8 - Annuals and Perennials 74 - Hydrangea-1 flw branch

Meridian, IDAlan  Fox
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 205 - Blends,var-4-6"Str.Cactus
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 218 - RedDarkRed-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 239 - Misc.Coll.-fully double-5bl/1v
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 242 - Misc. O.C.-Collarette&MicroCol
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 203 - Lavender-4-6"Str.Cactus
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 222 - Collec,var..-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 232 - Misc.-Mini Ball-2-3.5"
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 186 - RedDark Red-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 206 - Collec.var-4-6"Str.Cactus
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 208 - Yel/Or/Br-4-6" Laciniated
13 - FlowersHM 11 - Dahlias 213 - Blends/Varie/BiClr 4-6"Lacin.
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Meridian, IDCarol  Fox
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 148 - PurplBl.-Decort.-Formal,Infrml
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 149 - Blends,v...-Dec.-Formal,Infrml
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 181 - Blends/Varie/BiClr-6-8"Lacini.
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 186 - RedDark Red-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 190 - Collection-6-8FormalDecorative
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 203 - Lavender-4-6"Str.Cactus
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 206 - Collec.var-4-6"Str.Cactus
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 214 - Collection,see book for desc.
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 219 - Lavender-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 244 - Misc. O.C.-Orchid&MicroOrchid
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 247 - Misc. O.C.-Single&MignonSingle
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 36 - Donald Street Memorial Award
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 37 - Best of Div. 11 - Specimen
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 42 - Donald Street Memorial Award
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 43 - Res.Best of Div. 11-Collection
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 208 - Yel/Or/Br-4-6" Laciniated
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 213 - Blends/Varie/BiClr 4-6"Lacin.
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 230 - Collection-4-6"Dec.Form/Inform
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 234 - Misc. - Miniature-deco-cact.
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 239 - Misc.Coll.-fully double-5bl/1v
13 - Flowers2nd 12 - Gladiolus 265 - Purple or Deep Violet - 1spike
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 204 - PurpleBlack-4-6"Str.Cactus
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 216 - Yel/Or/Brz-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 222 - Collec,var..-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 238 - Misc. - Waterlily&MicroWaterl.
13 - Flowers3rd 12 - Gladiolus 253 - Yellow - 1 spike
13 - FlowersHM 11 - Dahlias 178 - Red,Dark Red, 6-8" Laciniated
13 - FlowersHM 11 - Dahlias 205 - Blends,var-4-6"Str.Cactus

Meridian, IDDavid  Fox
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 221 - Blends,var..-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers2nd 12 - Gladiolus 253 - Yellow - 1 spike
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 74 - Hydrangea-1 flw branch
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 234 - Misc. - Miniature-deco-cact.
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 239 - Misc.Coll.-fully double-5bl/1v

Meridian, IDJill  Fox
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 245 - Misc. O.C.-Orchette&MicroOrch.
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 218 - RedDarkRed-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 240 - Misc.Coll.-fully double-5bl/5v
13 - FlowersHM 11 - Dahlias 238 - Misc. - Waterlily&MicroWaterl.

Boise, IDLorinda  Gautier Patchwork Greenhouse
13 - Flowers1st 2 - Novice Designs 7 - My Favorite Country
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 71 - Hosta-medium leaf
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 193 - PinkDark-InformalDecorative
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 91 - Oddities-1 stem
13 - Flowers2nd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 104 - Thyme - 3 stems
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13 - FlowersHM 8 - Annuals and Perennials 75 - Lily-any of lilium variety-1st

Meridian, IDJennifer  Golen
13 - Flowers2nd 17 - Foliage Plants 397 - Multicolored leaves-NonHanging

Meridian, IDAnita F Gonzalez
13 - Flowers1st 5 - Advanced Designs 17 - African Safari
13 - Flowers1st 6 - Petite Designs - Advanced 22 - Far Away Places
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 348 - Dark Red-1bloom-HybridTea
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 355 - Mauve/Purple-1spray-Floribunda
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 14 - Res. Best of Div. 5 Award (1)
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 15 - Res. Best of Div. 5 Award (2)
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 349 - Red Blends-1bloom-HybridTea
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 353 - Collection-3stages-HybridTea
13 - Flowers3rd 6 - Petite Designs - Advanced 23 - Mt. Fuji

Boise, IDJohn  Grover
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 200 - Yel/Or/Br-4-6"Str.Cactus
13 - FlowersHM 11 - Dahlias 218 - RedDarkRed-Formal Decorative

Meridian, IDKirsten  Grover
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 197 - Blends,var.-InformalDecorative
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 210 - Red,DarkRed 4-6" Laciniated
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 216 - Yel/Or/Brz-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 230 - Collection-4-6"Dec.Form/Inform
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 232 - Misc.-Mini Ball-2-3.5"
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 240 - Misc.Coll.-fully double-5bl/5v
13 - Flowers1st 12 - Gladiolus 253 - Yellow - 1 spike
13 - Flowers1st 12 - Gladiolus 270 - Collection-Large-AnyColor-5sps
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 45 - Res.Best of Div. 12 - Specimen
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 48 - Res. Best of Div. 12 -Collect.
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 49 - Cathy Muller Award-Res.Best
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 149 - Blends,v...-Dec.-Formal,Infrml
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 184 - Yellow/Or/Br-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 186 - RedDark Red-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 204 - PurpleBlack-4-6"Str.Cactus
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 238 - Misc. - Waterlily&MicroWaterl.
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 242 - Misc. O.C.-Collarette&MicroCol
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 148 - PurplBl.-Decort.-Formal,Infrml
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 205 - Blends,var-4-6"Str.Cactus
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 214 - Collection,see book for desc.
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 219 - Lavender-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 240 - Misc.Coll.-fully double-5bl/5v
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 241 - Misc. O.C.-Anemone&MicroAn.
13 - Flowers3rd 12 - Gladiolus 255 - Salmon - 1 spike
13 - FlowersHM 11 - Dahlias 222 - Collec,var..-Formal Decorative

Boise, IDSharon  Grover
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 238 - Misc. - Waterlily&MicroWaterl.
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 218 - RedDarkRed-Formal Decorative
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13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 232 - Misc.-Mini Ball-2-3.5"
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 242 - Misc. O.C.-Collarette&MicroCol

Meridian, IDJohn  Grover II
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 204 - PurpleBlack-4-6"Str.Cactus
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 222 - Collec,var..-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers1st 12 - Gladiolus 268 - Any other color- 1 spike
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 38 - Donald Street Memorial Award
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 39 - Res.Best of Div. 11 - Specimen
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 40 - Donald Street Memorial Award
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 41 - Best of Div. 11 - Collection
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 206 - Collec.var-4-6"Str.Cactus
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 210 - Red,DarkRed 4-6" Laciniated
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 216 - Yel/Or/Brz-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 219 - Lavender-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 220 - PurpleBlack-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 184 - Yellow/Or/Br-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 197 - Blends,var.-InformalDecorative
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 203 - Lavender-4-6"Str.Cactus
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 221 - Blends,var..-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers3rd 12 - Gladiolus 265 - Purple or Deep Violet - 1spike
13 - FlowersHM 11 - Dahlias 186 - RedDark Red-Formal Decorative
13 - FlowersHM 11 - Dahlias 232 - Misc.-Mini Ball-2-3.5"
13 - FlowersHM 11 - Dahlias 240 - Misc.Coll.-fully double-5bl/5v

Boise, IDRita A Harding
13 - Flowers1st 10 - Chrysanthemums 110 - White, Cream - 3blooms
13 - Flowers1st 10 - Chrysanthemums 114 - Pink,Lavender or Purple-3bloom
13 - Flowers3rd 10 - Chrysanthemums 109 - White,Cream -1 spray
13 - Flowers3rd 10 - Chrysanthemums 113 - Pink,Lavender or Purple,1spray

Boise, IDIna  Harts
13 - Flowers2nd 21 - Novelty Garden 434 - Fairy Garden

Boise, IDChelsea  Hiatt
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 58 - Daisy-double-3 blooms
13 - Flowers1st 14 - Petunias 310 - Single-1color-3spr.Multiflora
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 47 - Calendula- 3 blooms
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 67 - Gaillardia-perennial
13 - Flowers2nd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 100 - Oregano - 3 stems
13 - Flowers2nd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 107 - Other-large-over 4 ft
13 - Flowers2nd 10 - Chrysanthemums 109 - White,Cream -1 spray
13 - Flowers2nd 10 - Chrysanthemums 111 - Yellow - 1 spray
13 - Flowers2nd 10 - Chrysanthemums 113 - Pink,Lavender or Purple,1spray
13 - Flowers2nd 10 - Chrysanthemums 114 - Pink,Lavender or Purple-3bloom
13 - Flowers2nd 13 - Marigolds 281 - Orange-3blooms-semi dwarf
13 - Flowers2nd 14 - Petunias 297 - Sgl-White/Yellow-3Spr.GrandFl.
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 63 - Echinacea (coneflower)
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 75 - Lily-any of lilium variety-1st
13 - Flowers3rd 10 - Chrysanthemums 119 - Collection-3 sprays
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13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 355 - Mauve/Purple-1spray-Floribunda

Eagle, IDKaren  Hintz
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 65 - Flowering or berried branch
13 - Flowers3rd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 100 - Oregano - 3 stems
13 - Flowers3rd 10 - Chrysanthemums 111 - Yellow - 1 spray

Meridian, IDEva  Hjorth
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 361 - Apricot/ApBl-1spray-Floribunda
13 - Flowers2nd 13 - Marigolds 275 - Single-upto1"-OneColor-3Blooms
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 382 - Red-1bloom/stem/3blm-Miniature
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 66 - Flowering or berried vine
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 78 - Phlox-perennial-any color

Eagle, IDKathy  Hobbs
13 - Flowers2nd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 98 - Lavender - 3 stems

Nampa, IDNancy  Holton
13 - Flowers1st 19 - Cacti and Succulents 424 - Cacti/succulents in miniature.
13 - Flowers2nd 6 - Petite Designs - Advanced 22 - Far Away Places
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 371 - Apricot/AprBl-1Spr-Miniature
13 - Flowers2nd 20 - Mini Gardens 429 - A mini garden -under 6"any dir
13 - Flowers3rd 5 - Advanced Designs 19 - Round and Round We Go
13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 336 - Pink/PnkBld-1bloom-Grandiflora
13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 339 - Yellow-1bloom-HybridTea
13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 372 - Apricot/AprBl-1Bl/st-3b-Minia.
13 - Flowers3rd 20 - Mini Gardens 430 - A mini garden -over 6"any dir
13 - FlowersHM 6 - Petite Designs - Advanced 20 - Hidden Gems

Nampa, IDChallis N Hopwood Funni Bunni Farms
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 375 - Yellow-1spray-Miniature
13 - FlowersHM 3 - Intermediate Designs 9 - African Savannah
13 - FlowersHM 3 - Intermediate Designs 10 - On the Road Again

Meridian, IDTammy  Howard
13 - Flowers2nd 15 - Zinnias 322 - Pompon-1 bloom
13 - Flowers3rd 15 - Zinnias 324 - Other-upto2"- 1 bloom

Boise, IDCheryl  Hurrle
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 144 - Yellow/Or/Br-Dec-Formal,Infrml
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 189 - Blends-varie-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 229 - Blends,var-Informal Decorative

Boise, IDSusan  Isble
13 - Flowers1st 20 - Mini Gardens 430 - A mini garden -over 6"any dir
13 - Flowers1st 21 - Novelty Garden 434 - Fairy Garden
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 79 - Best of Division 20 Award
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 83 - Res.Best of Div. 21 Award (1)
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 84 - Res.Best of Div. 21 Award (2)
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Caldwell, IDMaggie  Johansen
13 - Flowers1st 17 - Foliage Plants 392 - Any foliage plant in mini cont
13 - Flowers1st 21 - Novelty Garden 433 - Novelty Garden
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 81 - Best of Division 21 Award (1)
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 82 - Best of Division 21 Award (2)

Boise, IDSue  Jones
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 69 - Hibiscus-single-any variety
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 92 - Any other annual-not listed
13 - Flowers3rd 15 - Zinnias 328 - Collect.-Flowers<2"AnyCl-5Blms
13 - Flowers3rd 18 - Flowering Plants 411 - Any other-Mix.-non-hanging

Eagle, IDArlee  Kawakami
13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 358 - Red/RedBlend-1spray-Floribunda

Eagle, IDKen  Kawakami
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 358 - Red/RedBlend-1spray-Floribunda

Boise, IDMel  Koob
13 - Flowers1st 3 - Intermediate Designs 9 - African Savannah
13 - Flowers1st 3 - Intermediate Designs 10 - On the Road Again
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 43 - Aster-large flowered-blue-lav.
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 50 - Celosia-crested-any color
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 65 - Flowering or berried branch
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 67 - Gaillardia-perennial
13 - Flowers1st 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 95 - Artemisia - 1 stem
13 - Flowers1st 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 107 - Other-large-over 4 ft
13 - Flowers1st 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 108 - Collection-(5 species)orn.herb
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 184 - Yellow/Or/Br-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 234 - Misc. - Miniature-deco-cact.
13 - Flowers1st 17 - Foliage Plants 393 - Foliage plant,small leaf-NonHg
13 - Flowers1st 17 - Foliage Plants 396 - Fern plant in container-NonHng
13 - Flowers1st 20 - Mini Gardens 429 - A mini garden -under 6"any dir
13 - Flowers1st 20 - Mini Gardens 432 - A mini herb garden
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 8 - Agnes Miller Design Award
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 23 - Albertina Nelson Award
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 80 - Reserve Best of Div. 20 Award
13 - Flowers2nd 3 - Intermediate Designs 8 - Eiffel Tower
13 - Flowers2nd 3 - Intermediate Designs 11 - Made in America
13 - Flowers2nd 4 - Petite Designs 13 - It's a Small World
13 - Flowers2nd 4 - Petite Designs 15 - Dream Vacation
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 42 - Aster-large flowered-pink-red
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 44 - Aster-Collection-large flowerd
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 51 - Celosia-plume-any color
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 64 - Fever Few-3 sprays
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 74 - Hydrangea-1 flw branch
13 - Flowers2nd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 101 - Rosemary - 3 stems
13 - Flowers2nd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 102 - Sage, variegated - 3 stems
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 144 - Yellow/Or/Br-Dec-Formal,Infrml
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13 - Flowers2nd 12 - Gladiolus 255 - Salmon - 1 spike
13 - Flowers2nd 17 - Foliage Plants 392 - Any foliage plant in mini cont
13 - Flowers2nd 20 - Mini Gardens 430 - A mini garden -over 6"any dir
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 52 - Coreopsis-any color
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 85 - Statice-annual-any color
13 - Flowers3rd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 98 - Lavender - 3 stems
13 - Flowers3rd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 104 - Thyme - 3 stems
13 - FlowersHM 8 - Annuals and Perennials 81 - Salvia-any color
13 - FlowersHM 8 - Annuals and Perennials 93 - Any other perennial-not listed
13 - FlowersHM 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 105 - Other-Small-under 2 ft
13 - FlowersHM 19 - Cacti and Succulents 420 - Cactus-1Var-Container-Non-Hng
13 - FlowersHM 19 - Cacti and Succulents 421 - Succulent-1Var-Containr-NonHng

Boise, IDDustin  Lilya
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 71 - Hosta-medium leaf
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 48 - Calibrachoa-single-any variety
13 - Flowers3rd 15 - Zinnias 329 - Collect.-Flower2-3.5"AnyCl-5Bl
13 - FlowersHM 8 - Annuals and Perennials 77 - Pansies-any color

Boise, IDHillary  Lilya
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 70 - Hosta-small leaf
13 - Flowers1st 14 - Petunias 312 - Single-BiColor-3spr.Multiflora
13 - Flowers1st 14 - Petunias 316 - Single-Veining-3spr.Multiflora
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 53 - Best of Division 14
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 77 - Pansies-any color
13 - Flowers2nd 14 - Petunias 310 - Single-1color-3spr.Multiflora
13 - Flowers2nd 15 - Zinnias 329 - Collect.-Flower2-3.5"AnyCl-5Bl
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 67 - Gaillardia-perennial
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 82 - Snapdragon-single-any color
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 92 - Any other annual-not listed
13 - Flowers3rd 15 - Zinnias 325 - Other-2"-3" and over-1 bloom
13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 345 - Med/DarkPink-1bloom-HybridTea
13 - FlowersHM 8 - Annuals and Perennials 72 - Hosta-large leaf

Boise, IDKaren  Lowe
13 - Flowers2nd 21 - Novelty Garden 433 - Novelty Garden

Boise, IDKaren  Martin
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 73 - Hosta-extra large leaf
13 - FlowersHM 8 - Annuals and Perennials 71 - Hosta-medium leaf

Eagle, IDLaurie  Maxoutopoulis
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 92 - Any other annual-not listed
13 - Flowers2nd 15 - Zinnias 330 - Collection-AnyColor-5Blms

Boise, IDCelia  Maynard
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 338 - Peace-1bloom-HybridTea
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 342 - Orange/OrBlnd-1bloom-HybridTea
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 347 - Medium Red-1bloom-HybridTea
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 352 - Collection-Peace-3 stages
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13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 364 - Climber-AnyVariety-OtherLarge

Boise, IDJulie  McFarlane
13 - Flowers1st 6 - Petite Designs - Advanced 21 - Journey's End
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 18 - Res. Best of Division 6 Award

Nampa, IDKelsey  Meeker
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 354 - Collection-5 blooms
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 356 - White-1spray-Floribunda
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 371 - Apricot/AprBl-1Spr-Miniature
13 - Flowers2nd 6 - Petite Designs - Advanced 20 - Hidden Gems
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 336 - Pink/PnkBld-1bloom-Grandiflora
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 339 - Yellow-1bloom-HybridTea
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 345 - Med/DarkPink-1bloom-HybridTea
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 364 - Climber-AnyVariety-OtherLarge
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 370 - Collection-1Var-3spr-OtherLarg
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 379 - Pink-1spray-Miniature
13 - Flowers2nd 20 - Mini Gardens 432 - A mini herb garden
13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 353 - Collection-3stages-HybridTea
13 - Flowers3rd 20 - Mini Gardens 429 - A mini garden -under 6"any dir

Meridian, ID  Meridian Co-op Gardeners
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 47 - Calendula- 3 blooms
13 - Flowers1st 13 - Marigolds 286 - Orange-3blooms-Large2-3"double
13 - Flowers1st 13 - Marigolds 287 - Yellow-3blooms-Large2-3"double
13 - Flowers1st 13 - Marigolds 290 - Yellow-3blooms-Large+3"double
13 - Flowers1st 13 - Marigolds 294 - Collection-Large-AnyColor-5blm
13 - Flowers1st 15 - Zinnias 321 - DahliaFlowered-4"+DifClr-3Blms
13 - Flowers1st 15 - Zinnias 322 - Pompon-1 bloom
13 - Flowers1st 15 - Zinnias 325 - Other-2"-3" and over-1 bloom
13 - Flowers1st 15 - Zinnias 327 - Collection-Pompon,AnyClr-5Blms
13 - Flowers1st 15 - Zinnias 328 - Collect.-Flowers<2"AnyCl-5Blms
13 - Flowers1st 15 - Zinnias 329 - Collect.-Flower2-3.5"AnyCl-5Bl
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 55 - Best of Division 15-specimen
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 56 - Best of Division 15-Coll. (1)
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 57 - Best of Division 15-Coll. (2)
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 86 - Sunflower(ornamentl only)bloom
13 - Flowers2nd 13 - Marigolds 278 - Orange-3blooms-Dwarf
13 - Flowers2nd 13 - Marigolds 284 - BiColor-3blooms-semi dwarf
13 - Flowers2nd 15 - Zinnias 320 - DahliaFlowered-4"&up-1 bloom
13 - Flowers2nd 15 - Zinnias 323 - Pompon-Diff. Color-3Blooms
13 - Flowers2nd 15 - Zinnias 324 - Other-upto2"- 1 bloom
13 - Flowers2nd 15 - Zinnias 326 - Collection-Large-AnyClr-5Blms
13 - Flowers3rd 13 - Marigolds 279 - Bi-Color-3blooms-Dwarf
13 - Flowers3rd 13 - Marigolds 282 - Yellow-3blooms-semi dwarf

Nampa, IDChrista  Montgomery
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 52 - Coreopsis-any color
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 75 - Lily-any of lilium variety-1st
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 339 - Yellow-1bloom-HybridTea

Printed At 08/20/2019 8:15:48 AM

(cont.)



Publicity Report
Page 14

Department - 13  Flowers

Exhibitors - Alphabetical Western Idaho Fair
August 16-25, 2019

City/State Club/Farm NameName

(cont.)

13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 345 - Med/DarkPink-1bloom-HybridTea
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 353 - Collection-3stages-HybridTea
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 366 - DavidAust./Engl.any-1spray-OL
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 368 - OtherOGR/Shrub-any-3bl-OtherL
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 369 - Collection-1Var-1bl.-OtherLarg
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 370 - Collection-1Var-3spr-OtherLarg
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 58 - Best of Div. 16-Large Fl.Spec
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 59 - Best of Div. 16-Large Fl.Spec
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 60 - Edna Schultz Rose Award
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 61 - Best od Div 16-Large Fl.-Coll
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 66 - Flowering or berried vine
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 366 - DavidAust./Engl.any-1spray-OL
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 369 - Collection-1Var-1bl.-OtherLarg
13 - Flowers3rd 2 - Novice Designs 4 - Travel and Explore the World
13 - Flowers3rd 2 - Novice Designs 7 - My Favorite Country
13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 366 - DavidAust./Engl.any-1spray-OL
13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 370 - Collection-1Var-3spr-OtherLarg

Boise, IDHilda  Packard
13 - Flowers1st 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 100 - Oregano - 3 stems
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 377 - Mauve/Purple-1spray-Miniature
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 382 - Red-1bloom/stem/3blm-Miniature
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 30 - Res. Best of Div. 9 Award
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 62 - Best of Div 16-Min.-Specimen
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 63 - Best of Div 16-Min.-Specimen
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 72 - Hosta-large leaf

Nampa, IDShana  Padilla
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 51 - Celosia-plume-any color
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 59 - Delphinium-any color
13 - Flowers1st 12 - Gladiolus 257 - Medium or Dark Pink-1 spike
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 50 - Celosia-crested-any color
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 88 - Verbena-any color-3single stms

Eagle, IDJanet  Petersen
13 - Flowers2nd 6 - Petite Designs - Advanced 21 - Journey's End
13 - Flowers3rd 5 - Advanced Designs 17 - African Safari

Boise, IDDawn Faye  Phebus
13 - Flowers1st 3 - Intermediate Designs 8 - Eiffel Tower
13 - Flowers2nd 4 - Petite Designs 12 - Tiny Treasurers
13 - FlowersHM 2 - Novice Designs 6 - Cruising Down the River

Boise, IDWalter  Rawitscher
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 61 - Dianthus(Pinks)-any color

Boise, IDDebra  Reidhead
13 - Flowers1st 3 - Intermediate Designs 11 - Made in America
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 9 - Reserve Best of Division 3
13 - Flowers3rd 3 - Intermediate Designs 9 - African Savannah
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13 - Flowers3rd 3 - Intermediate Designs 10 - On the Road Again
13 - FlowersHM 3 - Intermediate Designs 8 - Eiffel Tower

Boise, IDJohn  Ritchie
13 - Flowers2nd 19 - Cacti and Succulents 421 - Succulent-1Var-Containr-NonHng

Meridian, IDAllen  Roberts
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 80 - Rudbeckia-Gloriosa
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 93 - Any other perennial-not listed
13 - Flowers2nd 12 - Gladiolus 268 - Any other color- 1 spike

Boise, IDKarla  Rudd
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 346 - Pink Blends-1bloom-HybridTea
13 - Flowers2nd 13 - Marigolds 289 - AnyClr-3blooms-Large2-3"double
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 70 - Hosta-small leaf
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 71 - Hosta-medium leaf
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 72 - Hosta-large leaf
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 77 - Pansies-any color

Boise, IDSteve  Rudd
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 346 - Pink Blends-1bloom-HybridTea
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 61 - Dianthus(Pinks)-any color
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 68 - Geranium-any color
13 - Flowers3rd 13 - Marigolds 289 - AnyClr-3blooms-Large2-3"double

Boise, IDMelissa  Rudd-Rawitscher
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 48 - Calibrachoa-single-any variety
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 61 - Dianthus(Pinks)-any color
13 - Flowers2nd 15 - Zinnias 325 - Other-2"-3" and over-1 bloom
13 - Flowers3rd 14 - Petunias 310 - Single-1color-3spr.Multiflora
13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 346 - Pink Blends-1bloom-HybridTea

Boise, IDMichael J Russell
13 - Flowers1st 13 - Marigolds 280 - AnyOtherColor-3blooms-Dwarf
13 - Flowers1st 17 - Foliage Plants 394 - Foliage plant,medium leaf-NonH
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 68 - Best of Div. 17 Award (1)
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 69 - Best of Div. 17 Award (2)
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 384 - Orange-red-1Bl/St-3b-Miniature
13 - FlowersHM 17 - Foliage Plants 397 - Multicolored leaves-NonHanging

Boise, IDKaren  Scriver
13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 338 - Peace-1bloom-HybridTea

Boise, IDGalen  Shaver
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 144 - Yellow/Or/Br-Dec-Formal,Infrml

Caldwell, IDWarren P Skelton
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 381 - Red-1spray-Miniature
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 383 - Orange-red-1spray-Miniature
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13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 357 - Pink/PinkBld-1spray-Floribunda
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 359 - Yellow/YelBl-1spray-Floribunda
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 372 - Apricot/AprBl-1Bl/st-3b-Minia.
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 373 - Orange-1spray-Miniature
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 378 - Mauve/Purple-1Bl/St3-Miniature
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 386 - White-1bloom/stem-3B-Miniature

Boise, IDCorrine M Smith NA
13 - Flowers1st 18 - Flowering Plants 403 - African Violet - single bloom

Meridian, IDJulie S Smith
13 - FlowersHM 17 - Foliage Plants 397 - Multicolored leaves-NonHanging

Meridian, IDNorma Jean  Steele
13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 379 - Pink-1spray-Miniature
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 93 - Any other perennial-not listed
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 383 - Orange-red-1spray-Miniature
13 - Flowers2nd 16 - Roses 390 - Collection-1Var-1B/St-5Bl-Mini
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 64 - Fever Few-3 sprays

Meridian, IDJerry  Stevenson
13 - Flowers1st 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 94 - Amaranths-any variety
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 27 - Best of Division 9 Award (1)
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 28 - Best of Division 9 Award (2)
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 29 - Best of Division 9 Award (3)
13 - Flowers3rd 15 - Zinnias 320 - DahliaFlowered-4"&up-1 bloom

Meridian, IDSandy  Stevenson
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 87 - Sunflower(ornamentl only)spray
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 91 - Oddities-1 stem
13 - Flowers1st 13 - Marigolds 285 - AnyOtherClr-3blooms-semi dwarf
13 - Flowers2nd 2 - Novice Designs 7 - My Favorite Country
13 - Flowers2nd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 94 - Amaranths-any variety
13 - Flowers2nd 12 - Gladiolus 256 - Light Pink - 1 spike
13 - Flowers2nd 15 - Zinnias 328 - Collect.-Flowers<2"AnyCl-5Blms
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 86 - Sunflower(ornamentl only)bloom
13 - Flowers3rd 12 - Gladiolus 257 - Medium or Dark Pink-1 spike
13 - Flowers3rd 19 - Cacti and Succulents 426 - Succulents-1Variety- hanging
13 - Flowers3rd 21 - Novelty Garden 434 - Fairy Garden

Boise, IDGreta  Thode
13 - Flowers1st 4 - Petite Designs 12 - Tiny Treasurers
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 62 - Dianthus(SweetWilliam)any colr
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 84 - Strawflowers-any colors
13 - Flowers1st 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 101 - Rosemary - 3 stems
13 - Flowers1st 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 106 - Other-Medium-2ft. to 4 ft.
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 198 - Collection,see book for descr.
13 - Flowers1st 14 - Petunias 296 - Single-RedShades-3Spr.GrandFl.
13 - Flowers1st 14 - Petunias 301 - Sgl-Pink Shades-3Spr.GrandFl.
13 - Flowers1st 14 - Petunias 309 - Single-Veining-3Spr.GrandFl.
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13 - Flowers1st 16 - Roses 337 - Collection-3sprays/5single stm
13 - Flowers1st 18 - Flowering Plants 419 - Hanging-Any Other-Mix
13 - Flowers1st 19 - Cacti and Succulents 420 - Cactus-1Var-Container-Non-Hng
13 - Flowers1st 19 - Cacti and Succulents 428 - Varieties of succulents-hangng
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 10 - Best of Division 4 (1)
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 11 - Best of Division 4 (2)
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 77 - Res. Best of Div. 19 Award (1)
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 78 - Res. Best of Div. 19 Award (2)
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 52 - Coreopsis-any color
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 57 - Daisy-single-3 blooms
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 79 - Rudbeckia-Bl.eyed susan
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 82 - Snapdragon-single-any color
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 85 - Statice-annual-any color
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 191 - White -InformalDecorative
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 194 - RedDarkRed-InformalDecorative
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 197 - Blends,var.-InformalDecorative
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 214 - Collection,see book for desc.
13 - Flowers2nd 14 - Petunias 300 - Sgl-Purple/Orchi-3Spr.GrandFl.
13 - Flowers2nd 15 - Zinnias 321 - DahliaFlowered-4"+DifClr-3Blms
13 - Flowers2nd 15 - Zinnias 327 - Collection-Pompon,AnyClr-5Blms
13 - Flowers2nd 18 - Flowering Plants 409 - Impatiens - container grown
13 - Flowers2nd 19 - Cacti and Succulents 423 - Varieties of succulents-non hg
13 - Flowers3rd 4 - Petite Designs 13 - It's a Small World
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 73 - Hosta-extra large leaf
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 81 - Salvia-any color
13 - Flowers3rd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 97 - Joe Pye Weed-any variety/color
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 209 - Pink. Dark Pink, 4-6" Laciniat
13 - Flowers3rd 14 - Petunias 297 - Sgl-White/Yellow-3Spr.GrandFl.
13 - Flowers3rd 15 - Zinnias 318 - Cactus Flowered - 1 bloom
13 - Flowers3rd 15 - Zinnias 330 - Collection-AnyColor-5Blms
13 - Flowers3rd 16 - Roses 332 - Red/RdBlend-1bloom-Grandiflora
13 - Flowers3rd 17 - Foliage Plants 393 - Foliage plant,small leaf-NonHg
13 - FlowersHM 8 - Annuals and Perennials 76 - Nasturtium-any color
13 - FlowersHM 8 - Annuals and Perennials 78 - Phlox-perennial-any color
13 - FlowersHM 8 - Annuals and Perennials 89 - Veronica-any color-3stems
13 - FlowersHM 14 - Petunias 297 - Sgl-White/Yellow-3Spr.GrandFl.
13 - FlowersHM 18 - Flowering Plants 411 - Any other-Mix.-non-hanging

Garden City, IDDonald  Thomas
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 86 - Sunflower(ornamentl only)bloom
13 - Flowers1st 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 98 - Lavender - 3 stems
13 - Flowers2nd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 106 - Other-Medium-2ft. to 4 ft.
13 - Flowers2nd 13 - Marigolds 276 - Single-over1"-OneColor-3Blooms
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 65 - Flowering or berried branch
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 79 - Rudbeckia-Bl.eyed susan
13 - Flowers3rd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 87 - Sunflower(ornamentl only)spray

Garden City, IDMary  Thomas
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 79 - Rudbeckia-Bl.eyed susan
13 - Flowers1st 13 - Marigolds 276 - Single-over1"-OneColor-3Blooms
13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 68 - Geranium-any color
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13 - Flowers2nd 8 - Annuals and Perennials 87 - Sunflower(ornamentl only)spray
13 - Flowers2nd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 105 - Other-Small-under 2 ft
13 - Flowers3rd 9 - Herbs, Ornamental 106 - Other-Medium-2ft. to 4 ft.
13 - Flowers3rd 13 - Marigolds 287 - Yellow-3blooms-Large2-3"double

Boise, IDMelody  Tuft
13 - FlowersHM 19 - Cacti and Succulents 421 - Succulent-1Var-Containr-NonHng

Boise, IDTracey  Wade
13 - Flowers1st 6 - Petite Designs - Advanced 23 - Mt. Fuji
13 - Flowers2nd 1 - Fair Theme 2 - Fair Theme - Dried material
13 - Flowers2nd 5 - Advanced Designs 19 - Round and Round We Go
13 - Flowers3rd 1 - Fair Theme 1 - Fair Theme - Fresh design
13 - Flowers3rd 1 - Fair Theme 3 - Fair Theme-Fresh or dried-Hng
13 - Flowers3rd 5 - Advanced Designs 18 - Leaning Tower of Pisa
13 - Flowers3rd 6 - Petite Designs - Advanced 21 - Journey's End

Boise, IDGeorgia  White
13 - Flowers1st 7 - Professional Designs 26 - Rainbows & Waterfalls
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 77 - Pansies-any color
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 217 - Pink,DarkP-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers1st 11 - Dahlias 220 - PurpleBlack-Formal Decorative
13 - Flowers1st 13 - Marigolds 277 - Yellow-3blooms-Dwarf
13 - Flowers1st 13 - Marigolds 278 - Orange-3blooms-Dwarf
13 - Flowers1st 13 - Marigolds 291 - Orange-3blooms-Large+3"double
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 19 - Best of Division 7 Award (1)
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 20 - Best of Division 7 Award (2)
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 50 - Best of Division 13 - Large
13 - Flowers2nd 11 - Dahlias 192 - Yel/Or/Brz -InformalDecorative
13 - Flowers3rd 11 - Dahlias 194 - RedDarkRed-InformalDecorative

Boise, IDDe  Zborowski
13 - Flowers1st 8 - Annuals and Perennials 73 - Hosta-extra large leaf
13 - Flowers1st 18 - Flowering Plants 410 - Any other-1Var.-non-hanging
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 66 - Margaret Tillotson Award
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 67 - Beth Suhr Award
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 71 - Best of Division 18 Award (1)
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 72 - Best of Division 18 Award (2)
13 - Flowers1st 22 - Special Awards 73 - Best of Division 18 Award (3)
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